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1.Applied rules

DE WOLF

MARITIME SAFETY

SOLAS amendments and International life-saving appliance regulation (LSA) and the MSC. 81(70) as

amended.

2.Type
SALANGANE 20 Free Fall Lifeboat

3.No of the lifeboat
1/ship

4 Principal Particular

1) Principal dimension
Length (main body)
Breadth (mid)
Depth (mid)

Max. Height

No. of persons
Certificate height
Slide way angle
Speed

2) Population engine
Kind of engine
No. of set
Starting system
Rated output

3) Propeller shaft and propeller
Propeller shaft
Propeller
Rated nozzle

4) Fuel oil tank
Material
Capacity

4.90m
2.36m
0.86m
3.10m

20P

18.8m

35 deg
Over 6knots

380J-3
1 set
Electric
28ps

1 set
1 set
1 set

Galvanized steel plate
180 liters
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