

# JY49CF

#### **1.Applied rules**

SOLAS amendments and International life-saving appliance regulation (LSA) and the MSC. 81(70) as amended.

### 2.Type

SALANGANE 20 Free Fall Lifeboat

## 3.No of the lifeboat

1/ship

## **4.Principal Particular**

1)	Principal dimension	
	Length (main body)	4.90m
	Breadth (mid)	2.36m
	Depth (mid)	0.86m
	Max. Height	3.10m
	No. of persons	20P
	Certificate height	18.8m
	Slide way angle	35 deg
	Speed	Over 6knots
2)	Population engine	
	Kind of engine	380J-3
	No. of set	1 set
	Starting system	Electric
	Rated output	28ps
3)	Propeller shaft and propeller	
	Propeller shaft	1 set
	Propeller	1 set
	Rated nozzle	1 set
4)	Fuel oil tank	
	Material	Galvanized steel plate
	Capacity	180 liters

